UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2133421428 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/30/2021 11:19 AM Pg: 1 of 4

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
FirstSecure Bank and Trust
Co.
1 N Constitution Drive
Aurora, IL 60506

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
FirstSecure Bank and Trust
Co.
1 N Constitution Drive
Aurora, II. \$0506

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
FirstSecure Bar. (and Trust Co.
10360 South Roberts Road Palos Hills, IL 60465

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
Maryellen Howard, Commercial Loan Processor
First Secure Bank and Trust Co.
10360 South Roberts Road
Palos Hills, iL 60465

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated October 23, 2011, is made and executed between HOLDA PROPERTIES L.L.C., a Illinois limited liability company (referred to briow as "Grantor") and First Secure Bank and Trust Co., whose address is 10360 South Roberts Road, Palos Hills. IL 60465 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated October 23, 2020 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded on October 23, 2020 as Document Number 2036640118 with the Crok County, Illinois Recorded, and further modified by Modification of Mortgage recorded March 17, 2021 as Document Number 2107612158.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

BEGINNING AT A POST 20 CHAINS NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN THENCE NORTH 91.5 FEET; THENCE WEST 214 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 91.5 FEET; THENCE EAST 214 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF WHICH FALLS WITHIN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND; COMMENCING AT A POINT 1252.66 FEET NORTH AND 33 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN THENCE WEST 221 FEET, THENCE NORTH 71.80 FEET; THENCE EAST 221 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 72.61 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING THE NORTH BOUNDARY LINE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IS ACCORDING TO THE OLD FENCE LINE BY OCCUPATION SINCE A.D.1853 IN THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH HOLLAND IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 15962 South Park Avenue, South Holland, IL 60473.

2133421428 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 11658064

Page 2

Increase Revolving Line of Credit from \$171,500.00 to \$197,250.00. Extend Maturity Date from October 23, 2021 to October 23, 2022.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lenger that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE T.C. T. Clerk's Office AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED OCTOBER 23, 2021.

GRANTOR:

HOLDA PROPERTIES L.L.C.

MARK J HOLDA, Manager of HOLDA PROPERTIES L.L.C.

LENDER:

FIRST SECURE BANK AND TRUST CO.

2133421428 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 3 Loan No: 11658064 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF /LUNIOUS) \$\$ day of October 2021 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally sported MARK J HOLDA, Manager of HOLDA PROPERTIES L.L.C., and known to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability company that executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated (na) he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the imited liability company. Residing at 103605, Roberts Read PACOS HILLS, IL LEOGHES Notary Public in and for the State of OFFICIAL SEAL My commission expires RICK J. DEL GROSSO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/23/2022 C/O/74'S O/FICO

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 116580	j.	ODIFICATION (Con	OF MORT	GAGE	Page 4
	L	ENDER ACK	lowLEDGI	VENT	<u> </u>
STATE OF	chalois.)	SS '	
		<u></u>	.		1
On this	TANCESCEND AND I	saffer Source Bank	and know	wn to me to b	e me, the undersigned Notary e the <u>//ເຂປ-////////////</u> ted the within and foregoing
instrument and a and Trust Co., do	cknowledger said inst uly authorized by First purposes therein per	trument to be the Secure Bank are stioned, and on	ne free and void Trust Co. Oath stated to	oluntary act a through its bo that he or she	and deed of First Secure Bank pard of directors or otherwise, a is authorized to execute this
sald instrument a	nd in fact executes the	ls said instrume	nt on behalf o	of First Secure	Bank and Trust Co 5. Leberts Load. HULS IL LOUGS
· ·	and for the State of $\frac{1}{2}$				
My commission e	expires 1/83/	2032	Notal	OFFICIAL SE CK J. DEL GI Ly Public - State hmission Expir	ROSSO P
LaserPro, Ver. 2	1.2.10.008 Copr. F	Inastra USA C	orporation 19 201.FC TR-	987, 2021. 4633	All Rights Reserved IL
				0/4	SOME THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P